7 5/8"
9 1/4"
10 7/8"
14 7/8"
20 3/8"
119www.junolightinggroup.com
MX8 8" MH ED17 Downlight
Magnetic Ballast, Protected Lamp
C
om
m
ercial
Features
• Clear specular reflector or black baffle with white
trim ring
• Extruded aluminum socket housing
• Extended husk socket accepts only protected MH
lamps rated for open luminaires
• Butterfly style mounting brackets accommodate
1/2" EMT, 3/4" & 1 1/2" C-channel and linear bars
• UL/CSA Listed for feed through and damp
locations Description
Provides uniform light distribution with very good
brightness control
Rough-In Ordering Example: MX8-70-Q
Catalog No. Description Ballast Options (add as suffix)
MX8-70 70W MH, Medium Base 120/277V Dual Tap HPF Magnetic Q-Quartz Restrike (Add as suffix to
MX8-100 100W MH, Medium Base 120/277V Dual Tap HPF Magnetic rough in and reflector catalog number)
CN-120/347V Dual Tap ballast
***F-Fuse and Fuseholder
(where *** = Voltage)
Reflector Ordering Example: 8800XCQ-WH
Catalog No. Description
8800XC-WH ED17 Open Multiplier, Specular Clear w/White Trim Ring
8801XB-WH ED17 Black Baffled Open Multiplier, Specular Clear w/White Trim Ring
8840-WH Prismatic Glass Lens w/Regressed Black Baffle Trim w/White Trim Ring
8842-WH Fresnel Lens w/Regressed Black Baffle Trim w/White Trim Ring
Dimensions
Accessories Ordering Example: HB-26
Catalog No. Description
HB-26 26" C-Channel Bar Hangers (Set of 2)
HB-50 50" C-Channel Bar Hangers (Set of 2)
LB-27 27" Linear Bar Hangers (Set of 2)
8 1/2" Ceiling Cutout
JLG-77146_recessed_111-137_PRP6  3/20/06  3:39 AM  Page 119
120 www.junolightinggroup.com
Description
Provides uniform light distribution with very good
brightness control
Features
• Clear specular reflector or black baffle with clear
glass safety lens and white trim ring
• Extruded aluminum socket housing
• Butterfly style mounting brackets accommodate
1/2" EMT, 3/4" & 1 1/2" C-channel and linear bars
• UL/CSA Listed for feed through and damp
locations
C
om
m
er
ci
al
M8 8" MH ED17 Downlight
Magnetic Ballast, Non-Protected Lamp
Rough-In Ordering Example: M8-70-Q
Catalog No. Description Ballast Options (add as suffix)
M8-70 70W MH, Medium Base 120/277V Dual Tap HPF Magnetic Q-Quartz Restrike (Add as suffix to
M8-100 100W MH, Medium Base 120/277V Dual Tap HPF Magnetic rough-in and reflector catalog number)
CN-120/347V Dual Tap ballast
F-Slow Blow fuse and fuseholder
***F-Fuse and Fuseholder
(where *** = Voltage)
Reflector Ordering Example: 8800CQ-WH
Catalog No. Description
8800C-WH ED17 Open Multiplier, w/Clear Glass Safety Lens, Specular Clear w/White Trim Ring
8801B-WH ED17 Black Baffled Open Multiplier w/Clear Glass Safety Lens w/White Trim Ring
8840-WH Prismatic Glass Lens w/Regressed Black Baffle Trim w/White Trim Ring
8842-WH Fresnel Lens w/Regressed Black Baffle Trim w/White Trim Ring
Dimensions
20 3/8"
14 7/8"
7 5/8"
9 1/4"
10 7/8"
Accessories Ordering Example: HB-26
Catalog No. Description
HB-26 26" C-Channel Bar Hangers (Set of 2)
HB-50 50" C-Channel Bar Hangers (Set of 2)
LB-27 27" Linear Bar Hangers (Set of 2)
8 1/2" Ceiling Cutout
JLG-77146_recessed_111-137.qxd  3/20/06  5:14 AM  Page 120
125www.junolightinggroup.com
MX8-E 8" MH ED17 Downlight
Electronic Ballast, Protected Lamp
C
om
m
ercial
Features
• Clear specular reflector or black baffle with white
trim ring
• Electronic ballast provides 10-17% greater
efficiency, improved lumen/color maintenance and
up to 20% longer life as compared to MH lamps
operated off of magnetic ballasts
• Extended husk socket accepts only protected MH
lamps rated for open luminaires
• Open and baffled multipliers are interchangeable
with common rough-in housing
• Butterfly style mounting brackets accommodate
1/2" EMT, 3/4" & 1 1/2" C-channel, linear bars and
Real Nail™ 3 bar hangers
• UL/CSA Listed for feed through and damp locations
Description
Provides uniform light distribution with very good
brightness control
Rough-In Ordering Example: MX8-70E-Q
Catalog No. Description Ballast Options (add as suffix)
MX8-70E 70W MH, Medium Base 120/277V HPF Electronic Q-Quartz Restrike (Add as suffix to
MX8-100E 100W MH, Medium Base 120/277V HPF Electronic rough in and reflector catalog number)
MX8-150E/120 150W MH, Medium Base 120V HPF Electronic ***F-Fuse and Fuseholder
MX8-150E/277 150W MH, Medium Base 277V HPF Electronic (where *** = Voltage)
Reflector Ordering Example: 8800XCQ-WH
Catalog No. Description
8800XC-WH ED17 Open Multiplier, Specular Clear w/White Trim Ring
8801XB-WH ED17 Black Baffled Open Multiplier, Specular Clear w/White Trim Ring
8840-WH Prismatic Glass Lens w/Regressed Black Baffle Trim w/White Trim Ring
8842-WH Fresnel Lens w/Regressed Black Baffle Trim w/White Trim Ring
Dimensions
14 5/8"
13 1/2"
7 5/8"
9 1/4"
10 7/8"
Accessories Ordering Example: HB-26
Catalog No. Description
HB-26 26" C-Channel Bar Hangers (Set of 2)
HB-50 50" C-Channel Bar Hangers (Set of 2)
HB-1 Adjustable 13 1/2"- 25" Real Nail 3 Bar Hangers
LB-27 27" Linear Bar Hangers (Set of 2)
8 1/2" Ceiling Cutout
JLG-77146_recessed_111-137_PRP6  3/31/06  2:56 AM  Page 125
126 www.junolightinggroup.com
Description
Provides uniform light distribution with very good
brightness control
Features
• Clear specular reflector or black baffle with clear
glass safety lens and white trim ring
• Extruded aluminum socket housing
• Butterfly style mounting brackets accommodate
1/2" EMT, 3/4" & 1 1/2" C-channel, linear bars and
Real Nail™ 3 bar hangers
• UL/CSA Listed for feed through and damp
locations
C
om
m
er
ci
al
M8-E 8" MH ED17 Downlight
Electronic Ballast, Non-Protected Lamp
Rough-In Ordering Example: M8-70E-Q
Catalog No. Description Ballast Options (add as suffix)
M8-70E 70W MH, Medium Base 120/277V HPF Electronic Q-Quartz Restrike (Add as suffix to
M8-100E 100W MH, Medium Base 120/277V HPF Electronic rough in and reflector catalog number)
M8-150E/120 150W MH, Medium Base 120V HPF Electronic ***F-Fuse and Fuseholder
M8-150E/277 150W MH, Medium Base 277V HPF Electronic (where *** = Voltage)
Reflector Ordering Example: 8800CQ-WH
Catalog No. Description
8800C-WH ED17 Open Multiplier w/Clear Glass Safety Lens, Specular Clear w/White Trim Ring
8801B-WH ED17 Black Baffled Open Multiplier w/Clear Glass Safety Lens,
Specular Clear w/White Trim Ring
8840-WH Prismatic Glass Lens w/Regressed Black Baffle Trim w/White Trim Ring
8842-WH Fresnel Lens w/Regressed Black Baffle Trim w/White Trim Ring
Dimensions
7 5/8"
9 1/4"
10 7/8" 14 5/8"
13 1/2"
Accessories Ordering Example: HB-26
Catalog No. Description
HB-26 26" C-Channel Bar Hangers (Set of 2)
HB-50 50" C-Channel Bar Hangers (Set of 2)
HB-1 Adjustable 13 1/2"- 25" Real Nail 3 Bar Hangers
LB-27 27" Linear Bar Hangers (Set of 2)
8 1/2" Ceiling Cutout
JLG-77146_recessed_111-137_PRP6  3/31/06  2:56 AM  Page 126